D07
SBV SERIES FLANGED CAST IRON BALL VALVE BODY
DESCRIPTION
SBV series flange casting iron ball valve bodies are widely used to control
water flow in HVAC system. They have SBV03 full port type and SBV04
characterized opening type. The sizes of flanged valve body from DN 65 to
DN150 are matched with SBA05 and SBA06 series actuators.
ACTUATOR
 APPLICATION
VALVE SIZE ACTUATOR CONNECTION
SBA05 DN65, DN80, DN100 Screw cap & bolt
SBA06 DN125, DN150 Bolt
MODEL SELECTION
TECHNICAL DATA
MODEL TYPE
FLOW RATE
SIZE
CLOSE OFF
PRESSURE
（MPa）
RATED
BODY
PRESSURE
（MPa）
Kv Cv
SBV03F265128F(M) 2-way full port 128 150
DN65
0.6 1.6 (2.5)
SBV04F265064F(M)
2-way characterized.
opening
64 75
SBV03F280136F(M) 2-way full port 136 159
DN80
SBV04F280102F(M)
2-way characterized.
opening
102 119
SBV03F2100218F(M) 2-way full port 218 255
DN100
SBV04F2100163F(M)
2-way characterized
opening
163 190
SBV03F2125274F(M) 2-way full port 274 320
DN125
SBV04F2125260F(M)
2-way characterized
opening
260 304
SBV03F2150507F(M) 2-way full port 507 593
DN150
SBV04F2150416F(M)
2-way characterized
opening